



GESTAMP AUTOMOCIÓN, S.A.

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

Madrid, July 6, 2023

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp Automoción, S.A. hereinafter (the “**Company**”) hereby informs of the following

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no. 269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "**Liquidity Contract**") subscribed with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the second quarter of the year 2023 (from April 1, 2023 to June 30, 2023):

	No. of Shares	Amount (€)	Execution Average Price (€)
Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018)	664,879	4,474,636.01	-
Period Initial Amount (as at April 1, 2023)	369,978	5,636,499.95	-
Purchases	1,291,705	-5,284,447.80	4.0911
Sales	-1,200,828	5,031,483.89	4.1900
Expenses	-	2,755.46	-
Period Ending Balance (as at June 30, 2023)	460,855	5,380,780.58	-

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period:

Date (day/month/year)	Trading operation	No. of Shares	Average Price (€)	Cash (€)	Total Accumula ted (No. of Shares)	Gross Amount (€)	Number of trades	Block trades
Initial Amount					369,978	5,636,499.95		
03 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	588	4.1360	-2,431.97	370,566	5,634,067.98	2	0
03 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-25,023	4.2160	105,497.06	345,543	5,739,565.04	17	0
04 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	36,005	4.1778	-150,420.74	381,548	5,589,144.30	17	0
04 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-26,450	4.2394	112,132.50	355,098	5,701,276.80	12	0
05 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	40,770	4.0860	-166,587.76	395,868	5,534,689.04	36	0
06 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	47,710	4.0228	-191,927.10	443,578	5,342,761.94	29	0
11 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	57,409	4.0610	-233,139.45	500,987	5,109,622.49	21	0
12 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	50,034	4.0524	-202,757.63	551,021	4,906,864.86	42	0
12 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-3,489	4.0800	14,235.12	547,532	4,921,099.98	2	0
13 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	48,881	4.0281	-196,899.51	596,413	4,724,200.47	72	0
13 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-13,000	4.0423	52,550.00	583,413	4,776,750.47	4	0
14 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-42,557	4.0961	174,318.00	540,856	4,951,068.47	35	0
17 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	5,000	4.1480	-20,740.00	545,856	4,930,328.47	4	0
17 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-35,865	4.1670	149,447.87	509,991	5,079,776.34	29	0
18 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	139	4.1920	-582.69	510,130	5,079,193.65	2	0
18 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-33,842	4.2157	142,667.76	476,288	5,221,861.41	20	0
19 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	25,706	4.1897	-107,699.48	501,994	5,114,161.93	24	0
19 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-20,000	4.1920	83,840.00	481,994	5,198,001.93	23	0
20 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	51,053	4.0430	-206,406.24	533,047	4,991,595.69	27	0
21 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	47,520	4.0523	-192,566.89	580,567	4,799,028.80	48	0
24 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	49,819	3.9921	-198,881.03	630,386	4,600,147.77	39	0
25 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	41,000	3.8900	-159,492.00	671,386	4,440,655.77	21	0
25 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-7,533	3.8855	29,269.69	663,853	4,469,925.46	7	0
26 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	42,960	3.8314	-164,595.82	706,813	4,305,329.64	35	0
27 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	12,560	3.8873	-48,824.00	719,373	4,256,505.64	10	0
27 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-15,480	3.9566	61,247.62	703,893	4,317,753.26	16	0
28 / 04 / 2023	Purchases	10,000	3.8900	-38,900.00	713,893	4,278,853.26	6	0
28 / 04 / 2023	Sales	-25,649	3.9500	101,313.55	688,244	4,380,166.81	16	0
02 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	45,000	3.9104	-175,970.00	733,244	4,204,196.81	44	0
02 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-750	3.9800	2,985.00	732,494	4,207,181.81	1	0
03 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	20,116	3.8762	-77,972.68	752,610	4,129,209.13	12	0
03 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-13,982	3.9200	54,809.44	738,628	4,184,018.57	5	0
04 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	37,729	3.8367	-144,756.65	776,357	4,039,261.92	19	0
05 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	15,000	3.8187	-57,280.00	791,357	3,981,981.92	13	0
05 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-30,625	3.9343	120,487.50	760,732	4,102,469.42	12	0
08 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	25,000	3.9519	-98,796.62	785,732	4,003,672.80	11	0
08 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-10,000	4.0100	40,100.00	775,732	4,043,772.80	6	0

09 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	20,000	3.9362	-78,723.77	795,732	3,965,049.03	13	0
09 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-25,659	3.9539	101,453.05	770,073	4,066,502.08	15	0
10 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-44,325	4.1280	182,972.50	725,748	4,249,474.58	37	0
11 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	20,219	4.0095	-81,067.31	745,967	4,168,407.27	16	0
11 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-25,000	4.0420	101,050.00	720,967	4,269,457.27	16	0
12 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	31,802	3.9687	-126,213.48	752,769	4,143,243.79	17	0
15 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	24,166	3.9415	-95,251.48	776,935	4,047,992.31	14	0
15 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-8,633	3.9475	34,078.55	768,302	4,082,070.86	35	0
16 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-45,000	3.9582	178,120.00	723,302	4,260,190.86	46	0
17 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-35,442	4.0252	142,660.98	687,860	4,402,851.84	41	0
18 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-45,000	4.1113	185,010.00	642,860	4,587,861.84	46	0
19 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-40,280	4.1851	168,576.00	602,580	4,756,437.84	29	0
22 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	6,427	4.1925	-26,945.32	609,007	4,729,492.52	9	0
22 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-22,940	4.2004	96,357.40	586,067	4,825,849.92	21	0
23 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	5,000	4.2300	-21,150.00	591,067	4,804,699.92	1	0
23 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-40,105	4.2403	170,055.83	550,962	4,974,755.75	34	0
24 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	5,000	4.2300	-21,150.00	555,962	4,953,605.75	2	0
24 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-30,000	4.2450	127,350.00	525,962	5,080,955.75	18	0
25 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	10,000	4.2429	-42,428.56	535,962	5,038,527.19	8	0
25 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-20,500	4.2531	87,188.00	515,462	5,125,715.19	13	0
26 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	4,626	4.2080	-19,466.21	520,088	5,106,248.98	1	0
26 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-39,612	4.2715	169,201.60	480,476	5,275,450.58	22	0
29 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	29,382	4.1935	-123,213.52	509,858	5,152,237.06	26	0
29 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-5,000	4.3140	21,570.00	504,858	5,173,807.06	1	0
30 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	20,000	4.2665	-85,330.00	524,858	5,088,477.06	3	0
30 / 05 / 2023	Sales	-15,000	4.2927	64,390.00	509,858	5,152,867.06	10	0
31 / 05 / 2023	Purchases	46,095	4.1689	-192,166.81	555,953	4,960,700.25	29	0
01 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	25,782	4.0695	-104,920.94	581,735	4,855,779.31	27	0
01 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-5,000	4.1000	20,500.00	576,735	4,876,279.31	6	0
02 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-41,552	4.1357	171,848.05	535,183	5,048,127.36	34	0
05 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-40,000	4.2475	169,900.00	495,183	5,218,027.36	28	0
06 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-39,931	4.3156	172,325.97	455,252	5,390,353.33	48	0
07 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	20,000	4.3160	-86,320.00	475,252	5,304,033.33	13	0
07 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-10,000	4.3420	43,420.00	465,252	5,347,453.33	8	0
08 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	5,000	4.3420	-21,710.00	470,252	5,325,743.33	3	0
08 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-23,871	4.3465	103,754.98	446,381	5,429,498.31	14	0
09 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	8,177	4.2300	-34,588.71	454,558	5,394,909.60	5	0
09 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-25,000	4.3756	109,390.00	429,558	5,504,299.60	19	0
12 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-40,027	4.4025	176,218.48	389,531	5,680,518.08	26	0
13 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	6,483	4.3708	-28,335.66	396,014	5,652,182.42	3	0
13 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-30,000	4.4803	134,410.00	366,014	5,786,592.42	25	0
14 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	21,500	4.4740	-96,191.00	387,514	5,690,401.42	11	0

14 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-20,000	4.4860	89,720.00	367,514	5,780,121.42	15	0
15 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	33,790	4.4261	-149,558.03	401,304	5,630,563.39	17	0
15 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-6,210	4.4520	27,646.92	395,094	5,658,210.31	12	0
16 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	38,539	4.3865	-169,052.05	433,633	5,489,158.26	23	0
16 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-106	4.4000	466.40	433,527	5,489,624.66	1	0
19 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	42,000	4.2949	-180,384.00	475,527	5,309,240.66	30	0
20 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	12,000	4.2780	-51,336.00	487,527	5,257,904.66	13	0
20 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-30,000	4.3563	130,690.00	457,527	5,388,594.66	22	0
21 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	25,000	4.2456	-106,140.00	482,527	5,282,454.66	19	0
21 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-18,194	4.2560	77,434.36	464,333	5,359,889.02	32	0
22 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	21,101	4.2034	-88,695.21	485,434	5,271,193.81	10	0
22 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-10,254	4.2463	43,542.04	475,180	5,314,735.85	14	0
23 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	15,000	4.2380	-63,570.00	490,180	5,251,165.85	12	0
23 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-17,933	4.2539	76,285.25	472,247	5,327,451.10	22	0
26 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	40,000	4.1723	-166,890.00	512,247	5,160,561.10	11	0
27 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	35,847	4.1559	-148,975.05	548,094	5,011,586.05	32	0
28 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-29,487	4.2313	124,769.67	518,607	5,136,355.72	43	0
29 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	655	4.2440	-2,779.82	519,262	5,133,575.90	4	0
29 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-30,000	4.2662	127,986.06	489,262	5,261,561.96	24	0
30 / 06 / 2023	Purchases	8,115	4.2226	-34,266.61	497,377	5,227,295.35	9	0
30 / 06 / 2023	Sales	-36,522	4.2780	156,240.69	460,855	5,383,536.04 ¹	28	0

* * *

¹ The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 2,755.46). If we deduct the aforementioned expenses from this amount, the final cash amount, as of June 30, 2023, is € 5,380,780.58 included in the initial summary table.